## RESOLUTION NO. 649

## RELATING TO THE CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles:

That there be executed in the manner provided by law a quitclaim deed from the City of El Paso de Robles to JAMES WHEATON, WILLIE JAMES WHEATON, WINSTON WHEATON, MARGARET LEE WHEATON and ERNA B. WHEATON, As Joint Tenants for and in the consideration of Ten & No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), the real property situate in the City of El Paso de Robles, County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, described as follows:

Lot 4 in Block 55 of the City of El Paso de Robles, according to map filed for record October 25, 1889, in the office of the County Recorder of said County.

ADOPTED AND PASSED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles meeting in regular session on this 7th day of March, 1949.

MA.

uchen

ATTEST: